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2022 AMA Global Marketing SIG (GMSIG) Conference 

 
May 29-June 2, 2022 

 
Megalo Arsenali - Chania 

Crete, Greece 
  

"Global Marketing Strategies in Turbulent Times" 
  

Submission Deadline: January 17, 2022 
 

Conference Chairs 
Goksel Yalcinkaya, Magnus Hultman, Stavroula Spyropoulou, Costas Katsikeas 

 
Doctoral Consortium Chairs 

Kelly Hewett, Costas Leonidou, Annie Cui, Peter Magnusson 
 

Previous GMSIG conferences have been held in Havana, Cuba (2017), Santorini, Greece 
(2018), Buenos Aires, Argentina (2019), and Taormina, Italy (2021). 

 
 
The GMSIG conference aims to provide a platform for all participants with opportunities to hear, 
think, and contribute creatively to the continuing formation of the global marketing field. This 
year’s theme is intended to encourage global marketing researchers to discuss how turbulent times 
shape up their global business and marketing tactics. 
 
The 2022 GMSIG Conference offers outstanding opportunities for academics to share their insights 
and learn from the global marketing research finding and experiences of others in times of 
uncertainty. The conference will be filled with interactive, energetic, and enlightening sessions, 
doctoral consortium, academic keynotes and panel discussions on key themes, networking 
opportunities with the world’s foremost international marketing scholars, and a unique cultural 
experience in Crete, Greece.  
 
Throughout its history, GMSIG has accepted papers from a range of marketing sub-fields with a 
global touch, including consumer behavior, relationship marketing, inter-organizational, new 
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product development and innovation, marketing research, retailing and services, marketing strategy, 
brand management, marketing communication, sustainability and corporate social responsibility, 
export/import management, supply chain, market entry/exit, and entrepreneurial marketing. The 
conference welcomes all authors who are interested in managerial, policy and social issues related to 
global marketing.  
 
Conference Venue 
 
The gorgeous island of Crete, on the southern portion of the Aegean Sea, is one of Greece’s most 
diverse islands. Blessed with miles of pristine beaches, an eventful history, and glorious mountains, 
there are many reasons why many dreams to have this favorite holiday destination become a reality.  
 
Believed to be the birthplace of Zeus (Greek god), Crete is the biggest of the Greek Islands and the 
fifth largest of the islands situated in the Mediterranean Sea. It is divided into four prefectures 
which are: Chania, Rethymno, Heraklion, and Lasithi. Within each area are unique treasures 
engrossed in legends that conceal their fate. From the prominent Minoan Civilization to Venetian 
Rule, much of Crete’s heritage is manifested in the forms of architecture and archeological ruins. 
 
Conference Highlights 
 

1. Journal of International Marketing Special Issue – A JIM special issue devoted to 
research presented at the conference will be published. Authors of presented papers are 
welcome to submit their work for possible publication in this special issue of the Journal of 
International Marketing. 
  

2. Doctoral Consortium – The Consortium will provide a unique opportunity for doctoral 
students to further develop their research ideas, to learn about the challenges of conducting 
international marketing research and building a successful academic career in this field, and 
to broaden their professional network. 
 

3. Unique Cultural Experience – The largest island in Greece, Crete is renowned for its pin-
up beaches, wild natural beauty, exquisite cuisine, and thousands of years of culture and 
history. 

 
4. Network with the World’s Leading International Marketing Scholars – The 

conference program will be designed to maximize professional development and 
networking opportunities. Several of the world’s leading thinkers in international marketing 
have confirmed their intentions to participate in the conference. 

 
Conference Tracks and Track Chairs 
 
International Relationship Marketing and Channel Management 

• Raluca Mogos Descotes, Université de Lorraine et ULCO, raluca.mogos@univ-littoral.fr 
• Sengun Yeniyurt, Rutgers University, yeniyurt@business.rutgers.edu 

 
Cross-cultural Consumer Behavior 

• Peter Fischer, University of St. Gallen, peter.fischer@unisg.ch 
• Katharina Zeugner-Roth, IÉSEG School of Management, k.zeugner-roth@ieseg.fr 

 
Global Marketing Research, Big Data, and Analytics 

• Aulona Ulqinaku, University of Leeds, a.ulqinaku@leeds.ac.uk  
• Denish Shah, Georgia State University, shah@gsu.edu 
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Global Brand Management 
• Francesca Sotgiu, Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam, f.sotgiu@vu.nl 
• Timo Mandler, Toulouse Business School, t.mandler@tbs-education.fr  

 
Global Marketing Communications 

• Leyland Pitt, Simon Fraser University, leyland_pitt@sfu.ca 
• Anastasia Stathopoulou, International University of Monaco, 

astathopoulou@omneseducation.com 
 

Export and Import Management 
• Ana Lisboa, Instituto Politécnico de Leiria, ana.lisboa@ipleiria.pt  
• Pohlin Yeoh, Bentley University, pyeoh@bentley.edu 

 
Global Supply Chain 

• Ismail Gölgeci, Aarhus University, i.golgeci@btech.au.dk  
• Melda Ormeci Matoglu, University of New Hampshire, melda.ormecimatoglu@unh.edu 

 
Global Sales Management 

• Christina Papadopoulou, University of Leeds, C.Papadopoulou@leeds.ac.uk 
• Doug Hughes, University of South Florida, dehughes1@usf.edu 

 
Global Ethics, Sustainability, and Corporate Social Responsibility 

• Shuili Du, University of New Hampshire, shuili.du@unh.edu 
• Abdul Rehman Ashraf, Brock University, arehman@brocku.ca 

 
Firm Internationalization, Market Entry, and Market Exit 

• Martin Johanson, Uppsala University, Martin.Johanson@fek.uu.se 
• Stanford Westjohn, University of Alabama, sawestjohn@cba.ua.edu 

 
Global Innovation and New Product Development 

• Narongsak (Tek) Thongpapanl, Brock University, nthongpa@brocku.ca 
• Ludwig Bstieler, University of New Hampshire, Ludwig.Bstieler@unh.edu 

 
Global Marketing Strategy 

• Annette Popp Tower, Clemson University, atower@clemson.edu 
• Ahmet Kirca, Michigan State University, kirca@broad.msu.edu 

 
Global Consumer Research 

• Brittney C. Bauer, Loyola University New Orleans, bcbauer@loyno.edu 
• Fabian Bartsch, Montpellier Business School, f.bartsch@montpellier-bs.com 

 
Global Entrepreneurship 

• Francis Donbesuur, Loughborough University, f.donbesuur@lboro.ac.uk 
• Peter Gabrielsson, University of Vaasa, peter.gabrielsson@uwasa.fi 

 
Global Retailing, Services, and E-Commerce 

• Gary Gregory, University of New South Wales, g.gregory@unsw.edu.au 
• Katharina Hofer, Johannes Kepler University Linz, katharina.hofer@jku.at  
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International Marketing Education  
• John D Branch, University of Michigan, jdbranch@umich.edu  
• Naveen Donthu, Georgia State University, ndonthu@gsu.edu 

Special sessions 
• Giuseppe Musarra, University of Leeds, g.musarra@leeds.ac.uk  

 
 
Doctoral Consortium 
 
This Consortium will provide an opportunity for Ph.D. students with an interest in international 
and cross-cultural marketing (broadly defined) to further develop their research ideas, to learn about 
the challenges of conducting research in international marketing, and building a successful academic 
career in this field. In addition, students will be able to broaden their professional networks in the 
area. 
 
The goal of the Consortium will be to provide a supportive discussion among doctoral students and 
the participating faculty on topics such as: 
 

§ Trends in international marketing research; 
§ Challenges in carrying out high-impact international marketing research aimed at top 

journals; 
§ Managing the dissertation and the job search process; and 
§ Starting an academic career. 

Students should apply via the EasyChair conference management system.  
 
Submission 
  
Please submit your papers and/or extended abstracts electronically using the EasyChair conference 
management system. The submission system will be opened on December 1, 2021. A manuscript 
should only be submitted to one track. For up-to-date information about the conference and related 
events, please check the conference website. Any questions regarding this call for papers should be 
addressed to the appropriate track chair(s) or the Program Chairs.  
  
We welcome two types of submissions: 
  

1. Competitive Sessions – Two types of submissions are allowed in competitive sessions:  
 

(a) full paper submissions which must be 50 double-spaced pages or less, inclusive of all 
materials, including appendices and references.  

(b) shorter submissions (i.e. extended abstracts) focusing on projects that are advanced 
enough and show good potential.  
 

2. Interactive Sessions – Shorter manuscripts or work-in-progress pieces that could benefit 
from informal feedback from other participants are appropriate for submission to the 
interactive sessions. These sessions are held in poster-style or roundtable discussion format 
that allows for interaction with other researchers with similar interests. Interactive 
submissions can be of an extended abstract nature and no more than 10 double-spaced 
pages. 
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Key Dates 
 
Submission Open: December 1, 2021 
Deadline for Submission: January 17, 2022 
Acceptance notification: February 28, 2022 
Registration Open: March 1, 2022 
Early Bird deadline: March 31, 2022 
Conference Dates: May 31-June 2, 2022 
 
Partners 
 

          


